ORM PTO-1595 lev. 6-931

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of conveying party(ies):

DRDATION FO

PATENT

02-03-2000



101257251

Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office

ents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable	Commissioner	of Patents	and Tra	ademarks: F

LUIGI RESCONI; FABRIZIO PIEMONTESI; ILYA E. NIFANT'EV; PAVEL V. IVCHENKO

A	dditional name(s) of conveying party	Q Yes	₩ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment	☐ Merce	r		

Change of Name Security Agreement Other -Execution Date: ____February 27, 1996

2.	Name	and	address	of	receiving	party(ies):

Name: MONTELL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY BY	
Internal Address:	7
Internal Address:	2 C Z
	90
	<u> </u>
Street Address: Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofdd	orp

__ State:_____ZIP: _____

The Netherlands

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Average No

4.	Application	number(s)	or	patent	number(s):
----	-------------	-----------	----	--------	------------

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/599,483

B.	Patent	No.(s)	
----	--------	--------	--

Additional	numbers	attached?	Yes	8	No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

/25/2000 Name Empthur MANN Name Empthur MANN 0000062 03 Internal Address: BRYA Street Address: 245 Park Avenue

City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00
 - Enclosed, if check is missing or otherwise insufficient, the Commissioner is
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

02-4467

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ARTHUR MANN

Name of Person Signing

April 22, 1996

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Montell Technology Company bv, a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands having an office at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement

"METALLOCENE COMPOUNDS, PROCESS FOR THE R PREPARATION, AND THEIR USE IN CATALYSTS FOR THE POLYMERIZATION OF OLEFINS",

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patents of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0971 INVENTOR NO. 2

Name Fabrizio PIEMONTESI

Dated: 27 Tolou. 96

Signature:

Address: Corso della Giovecca 151

44100 FERRARA

Italy

INVENTOR NO. 3

Name Ilya E. NIFANT'ev

Dated: 27 Febr. 96 Signature:

Address:

26 Bakinskikh komissarov

str. 12/3, app.60,

117526 Moscow, RUSSIA

INVENTOR NO. 4

Name Pavel V. IVCHENKO

Dated: 27 Febr. 96 Signature:

Address:

Leninskie Gory, MGU, V-1124 left

119899 Moscow, RUSSIA